## TOWN OF LAPOINTE RESOLUTION #2019-0312 Establishing a Temporary Polling Place for Elections

Whereas, The La Pointe Fire Hall/ Emergency Services Building was established as the Polling Place for Elections in the Town of La Pointe.

Whereas, the Emergency Services Building burned down on Wednesday March 6, 2019.

Whereas, the governing body of the Town of La Pointe can establish a new Polling Place under Wisconsin statute 5.25.

Whereas, the temporary Polling Place will be the La Pointe Town Hall as it meets requirements under statute 5.25(4).

Therefore Be It Resolved, that the temporary Polling Place will be designated the La Pointe Town Hall until a new Emergency Services Building can be used for Elections as a Polling Place.

Town Hall 240 Big Bay Road La Pointe, WI 54850

This resolution was duly passed and adopted this 12th day of March, 2019.

Michael Childers, Supervisor

Mitten	1, a ha
Jim Patterson, Chair	Clerk Attest
Muchael Anderson, Supervisor	Much 12, mg Date Passed
Lue Branna	Manh 13, 299
She Brenna, Supervisor	Date Posted
Why Christon Silvernison	